### OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

**Rural Works Department** Works Division, Muzaffarpur, East-II

1. Name of Work Construction of Road & CD work of "L025-T06 to Pirakhpur Ather Bansman(VR30) Pakage No- BR-23R-349. ( Block- Bochaha)Under Scheme PMGSY Revised - Work Done and Full Restoration(FDR 2021)

2. No. of roads

1 Nos.

3. Length of the road

3.583 KM

4. Name of Agency & Address

K. D Const.. Brahampura, Jhitkahiya, Muz.

Pan No-AQFPK9305D Contact: - 9973161468

Mail:-

5. Agreement No.

Revised Aggrement Of PMGSY/SBD-04/2014-15

Approval of Rate : -

Revised Estimat Vide Letter No-8098 Date 22.11.2021 Chief

Engineer -3 Bihar Patna Revised BOQ Sanctioned By S.E, Work

Circle ,Muz. Vide Lt No-119 Date -01.02.2023

7. Revised BOQ Amount

Rs. 25124504.00

8. As Per Privious Agreement Value of the work

(a) Construction Cost----

Rs. 22682400.00

(b) Maintenance Cost----

Rs. 1911706.00

Total - 24594106.00 (Rs. Two Crore Fourty Five Lakh Ninety Four Thousand One Hundred Six only)

#### On 0.05% Below of schedule rate

Revised Agreement Value of the work 8.(a)

(a) Construction Cost(Work Done As Per MB):-

Rs.22258484.00

(b) Work Done Under FDR

(Full Restoration)----: Rs. 954303.00

(C) Maintenance Cost

:- Rs- 1911706.00

Rs. 25124493.00

Different Amout :-

Rs-530387.00

Performance security (Including

SD 2.5% =

23900.00

Additional S.D Requried(0.25%)

2400.00

26300.00

valvant leym

**Excutive Engineer** RWD. Works Division Muzaffarpur East- 2

Performance security (including earnest money) deposited by the agency in the form of Bank Guarantee/Term Deposit/N.S.C. amounting to Rs. 35000.00
The details are as follows:-

Bank Name & Branch Address	B.G./T.D./N.S.C. No.	Issue Date	Expiry Date	Amount
PM,Muz.Collectriat	NSC- 3786519629	07.10.2017	06.10.2022	10000.00
PM,Muz.Collectriat	NSC- 4061055412	11.06.2018	11.06.2023	25000.00
				Rs. 35000.00

Date of Work Order

: - 30.07.2015 (Previous)

(Current)

**Date of Completion** 

03 Months For issue of Current Work Order

(For new revised Work.)

Security deposit

8% to be deducted from the gross amount of each running

bill.

Defect liability period

Five years from the actual date of completion of the work.

Refund of performance:

After five years from the actual date of completion of the

security & security deposit

work.

te:- PMGSY SBD Rules, terms & conditions will be also parts & Applicable in this Agreement.

vodvant leyon

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Work Division, Muzaffarpur, East-II

> Excutive Legaceri RWD. Works Division Muzaffarpur East- 2



TR BIHAR

AU 583759

3103/02/2023 GO 1000 ALL OJ. SI. WE EXAFEIA-। ८ १६ कामक वास्ते...................चाप-नीतू श्रीवास्तव मृहां हे विकेता. लाव नका 2001-12. किला वि 🕝 वितय मुजपकरपुर Awi (3h

# Revised AGREEMENT Of

# Agreement No. Revised\_Aggreement Of PMGSY/SBD-04/2014-15

This agreement, made on the day ...... between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Work Division, Muzaffarpur, East-II (name and address Emoloyer) here in after called "the employer" and K. D Const. Brahampura, Jhitkahiya, Muz. Pan No-AQFPK9305D, Contact: - 9973161468, (name and address of contractor) here in

"L025-T06 to Pirakhpur Ather Bansman(VR30) Pakage No- BR-23R-349. (Block- Bochaha)Block and Work done/To be done under Full restoration of Work due to damage in Flood/ Heavy rain fall 2021. Which is Sanctioned by Chief Engineer -3 Bihar Patna for Rs 25125000.00 Vide letter no 8098 dated 22.11.2021 And Revised B.O.Q approved by S.E Work Circle Muzaffarpur Vide Letter No. 119 Date -01.02.2023 for Rs 25125000.00 Details as below:-

(1) Construction Cost-

(a)Already Work Done as Per M.B –

Rs - 22258484.00

(b) Work Done/ to be done under Full Restoration (FDR) Rs- 954303.00

Total Rs- 23212787.00

(2)Maintainace Cost -

Rs- 1911706.00

Total Revised Agreement Rs- 25124493.00

valrant kym

## अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, मुजफ्फरपुर।

पत्रांक:-

119 313-

मुजा / दिनांक:- १ । २ | २ | २ | ३

प्रेषक.

अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, मुजपफरपुर।

**4-15** 2.11.2 onec

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल मुजफ्फरपुर पूर्वी–2

शीर्ष PMGSY योजनान्तर्गत पथ का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण-विपत्र अनुमोदन के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:–

विषय:-

आपका पत्रांक-754 अनु0 दिनांक-31/01/23

ive l

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक आपके प्रासंगिक पत्र से प्राप्त शीर्ष PMGSY योजनान्तर्गत निम्नलिखित पथ का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण–विपत्र अनुमोदनोंपरान्त आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु भेजी जा रही है:—

SI.	Name of Road	Length in	Revised BOQ
No		Km	Amount in Lakh
1	L025-T06 to Pirakhpur Ather Bansman (VR30) (BR-23R-349)	3.583	2,51,25,000.00

अनु0:—यथोक्त।

Valvant Kum

विश्वासभाजन

अधीक्षण अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य अंचल मुजफ्फरपुर।

Bre 223

Trutive Engineer
Works Division
Muzaffarpur Engine

आगाग्रियों क वर न